FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

01 FC:581

04-30-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

T.	: siant musiks timite attik jatin jimin (8:10) imit (881	PATENT				
RECORDA	. 101692980 NION FORM COVER SHEE	ET .				
	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 04 16 01	Conveyance Type					
M New 5 // 1	☐ Assignment ☐ Secu					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Chan	e of Name				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other	-				
☐ Reel # Frame #	U.S. Go	U.S. Government				
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conve	ving parties attached				
		Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Glenn G. Bernard		Month Day Year 04 05 2001				
Gienn G. Bernard		04 05 2001				
Name (line 2)		7				
Second Party		Execution Date				
Name (line 1) John M. Gargasz		Month Day Year 04 05 2001				
John W. Cargasz		04 03 2001				
Name (line 2)		٦				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Codem Systems, Inc.		If document to be recorded				
		is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,				
an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 7 Executive Park Drive		(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)				
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		J ***				
Address (line 3) Merrimack	New Hampshire	03054				
City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
TDIAZ1 00000110 195127 09828845 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
40.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011724 FRAME: 0395

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		emark Office	
Со	rrespondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and	Telephone Number	202 424-7500	
	Name	Edward A. Penning	ton			
Α	ddress (line 1)	Swidler Berlin Shere	eff Friedman, LLP	Westerd Indexessarian		
Δ	ddress (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W			-1	
Δ	ddress (line 3)	Suite 300				MANAGE AND
Д	ddress (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 2	20007-5116			
Pa	ges	Enter the total numb including any attach		tached conveyance o	document #	2
Ар		nber(s) or Patent N	• •		nal numbers attac	
		ne Patent Application Numb				e property).
Г	Patent • 9/99 000€	Application Number(s)	<u>'</u>	Pat	ent Number(s)	
	711000017					
L						
						E-110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110
		filed together with a <u>new</u> P d executing inventor.	atent Application, enter th	ne date the patent applica	ation was Month 04	Day Year 05 2001
Pa	tent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)				and the second s
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
	Number a	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT [
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee	e Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties L	.isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Method of P Deposit Aco		Enclosed [Deposit Account 🛚		
	•	ent by deposit account or if	additional fees can be cl	narged to the account.)		
		Deposit	Account Number:		# 19-5127, 19212.00	
		Authoriz	ation to charge add	itional fees:	Yes 🏻	No 🗌
Sta	itement and S	•				:
		of my knowledge and a py is a true copy of the erein.				
Rob	ert C. Bertin, Reg	ı. No. 41,488	161	12	April 10, 2	2001
Name of Person Signing Signature				Date		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHER	EAS:
	Glenn G. Bernard, residing at 11 Regal Drive, Merrimack, NH 03054
	John M. Gargasz, residing at 102 Dow Road, Hollis, NH 03049
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
(hereina	after referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING LINKS TO EXTEND A NETWORK
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and
WHER	EAS:
	Systems, Inc., 7 Executive Park Drive, Merrimack, NH 03054 state of incorporation, and address of assignee)
in, to an	after referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and gn countries.
NOW,	THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
hereby sexclusive in all for	own that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and we right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial ions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for

the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

9502_1

PATENT REEL: 011724 FRAME: 0397

Docket No. 19212.0003

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed:

(1)

Blund MM.
Glenn G, Bernardy

(2) John M. Garage

Date:

D.4.

9502_1

RECORDED: 04/10/2001